-33-

WHEAT, DRYLAND, TEXAS HIGH PLAINS 1 REGION
ESTIMATED COSTS AND RETURNS PER ACRE
TYPICAL MANAGEMENT

FUEL,OIL, . FIXED

ITEM TIMES LABOR MACHINE LUB.,REP. COSTS

OPERATION NO. DATE OVER HOURS HOURS PER ACRE PER ACRE
TANDEM DISC 1yaT  JUNE 1.00' 0.239 0159 0.89 0.69
PICKUP 10" JUNE 0230 S0.125. 10.100 0.34 0.20
CHISEL Lo 37 JIULSY: 100! T 0.290  0.193 l.04 072
PICKUP 10: " UYLy 0210 70.125  0.100 0«34 0.20
TANDEM DI SC Ly S AG 1.00 0.239 0.159 0.89 0.69
PICKUP 10 AUG 0.1020.825  0.100 N.34 0.20
ROD WEEDER 1+55 SEPT 1.00 0.146 0.098 0.52 0.32
GRAIN DORILL 3y 51 HSEPT. 1500/00.269 L .0.179 0.79 0.85
PICKUP 10 OCH 0.10 0.125 0.1l00 0.34 0.20
PICKUP 10 DEC 0,10 0.:125 0,200 0.34% 0.20
PICKUP 10 FEB 0i10- L1258 28] 0.0 0.34% 0.20
PICKUP 10 APR 0.10 0.125 0.100 0.34 0.20
PICKUP 10 MAY 0.10 _Qa.l25 _0,100 ~0.3% -0.20
TOTALS 2.183 1.589 6.82 4,88

LAND CHARGE BASED ON 1/3 OF GROSS INCCME LESS 1/3 OF HAUL ING.
PROJECTED, 1976

BUDGET IDENTIFICATICN NUMBER--- 76 001002 100 O
ANNUAL CAPITAL MONTH 5



WHEAT, DRYLAND,
ESTIMATED COS
HIGH LEvV

34—

TEXAS HIGH PLAINS 1 REGION
TS AND RETURNS PER ACRE
EL MANAGEMENT

PRICE OR

UNIT COST/UNIT QUANTITY

l. GRCSS RECEIPTS FROM PRODUCTICN

5.

6.

WHEAT BU. 3.75
GRAZING LBS. 0.30

TOTAL

VARIABLE COSTS

PREHARVEST
SEED LBS. T.00
FERT(30-0-0) ACRE 4.80
INSECTICIDE ACRE 2.75
INSECT. APPLI, ACRE 2.50
HATL INSURANCE DOL. 0.08
MACHINERY ACRE 3.02
TRACTORS ACRE 3.66
LABCR{TRACTOR & MACHINERY) HOUR 2505
INTEREST ON OP. CAP. DCL. 0.10

SUBTOTAL, PRE-HARVEST

HARVE ST COSTS
CUSTOM COMBINE ACRE T.50
CUSTOM HAUL BU. 0.15

SUBTOTAL, HARVEST

TOTAL VARIABLE CCST

INCOME ABOVE VARIABLE COSTS

FIXED CQOSTS
MACHINERY ACRE 2.69
TRACTORS ACRE 2.13
LAND (NET RENT) ACRE 31.91

TOTAL FIXED COSTS
TOTAL COSTS
NET RETURNS

LAND CHARGE BASED ON 1

20.00
110.00

C.50
1.00
1.00
l.o0C
30.00
1.00
1.00
2.18
15.06

1.00
25,00

1.00
1.00
1.00

VALUE Q0OR
COST
$
75.00
-=33500
$ 108.00
$
3.50
4 .80
e 15
2. 50
2.40
3.02
3.66
6.00
===lveDi:
$ 3I0.14
$
750
AN D
$ 11.25
$ 41.39
$ 66.61
$
2.69
2eL3
=359
$ 36.73
$ Bl
$ 29.87

/3 OF GROSS INCOME LESS 1/3 OF FERTILIZER,

INSECTICIDE, AND HAULING.

PROJECTED, 1976



WHE AT,

TANDEM DISC
PICKUP
CHISEL
PICKUP
TANDEM DISC
PICKUP
ROD WEEDER
GRAIN DRILL
PICKUP
PICKUP
PTCKUP
PICKUP
PICKUP

TOTALS

LAND CHARGE BASED ON 1/3 OF GROSS INCOME

INSECTICIDE,

BUDGET IDENTIFICATICN NUMBER-—-

DRYLAND,
ESTIMATED COSTS AND RETURNS PER ACRE
HIGH LEVEL MANAGEMENT

leta7

1,37
10
1,47
10
3,55
3,51
10
10
10
10
L0

TEXAS HIGH PLAINS 1 REGION

AND HAULING.

ANNUAL CAPITAL MONTH

5

-35-

TIMES LABOR
OVER HOURS

1-00 0.239
0.10 0.125
1.00 0.290
0.10 0.125
1.00 0.239
0.10 0.125
1L.00 0.146
1.00 0.269
0.10 0.125
0.10 0.125
0.10 0.125
0.10 0.125
0.10 _Q.125

2.183

FUEL, OIL,

MACHINE LUB.,REP,

HOURS

0.159
0.100
0.193
0.100
0.159
0.100
0.098
0.179
0.100
0.100
0.100
0.100
02100

1.589

FIXED
COSTS

PER ACRE PER ACRE

0. 89
0.34
l.04%
0.34
0.89
0. 34
0.38
0‘ 79
0.34%
0‘34
0.34
034
-0:34%

6.68

0.69
0.20
0.72
0.20
0.69
0.20
0.26
0.85
0.20
0.20
0.20
0.20

-0.20

4.82

LESS 1/3 OF FERTILIZER,
PROJECTED,

76 001001 100 O

1976



=

WHEAT, FURRPOW [RRIGATID,
FSTIMATED COSTS

D

VA
PR

HA

TO

IN

FI

10
Sls il

6. NE

TYPICAL MANAGEMENT

WHEAT
GRAZING
TAL

RIABLE COSTS

EHARVEST

SEED

FFRT(1C0~40-0)

HERBIC IDF

[NSECTIC IDE

HATL INSURANCE

INSEC Tt APPRT |

MACHINERY

TRACTORS

[RR IGATION MACHINERY

LAROR(TRACTOR & MACHINERY)

LABOR(IRRIGATIDN)

INTEREST GN 0OP. CAP,
SUBTOTAL, PRE-HARVEST

RVEST CCSTS

CUSTOM COMBINF

CHSTNM HAUL
SUBTCTAL, HARVEST

TAL VARTABLE COST

COME ABDVE VARIABLF 0STS

XED COSTS

MACHINERY

TRACTORS

[RP IGATION MACHIMERY
LAND (NET RENT)

TAL FIXED COSTS

AN E S TES

T RETURNS

GROSS RECFIPTS FPOM PRODUCTICN

UNTT

Bl .
LBS.

BU.

ACRE
LBS.
ACRE
NOL .
ACRE
ACRE
ACRE
ACRE
HOUR
HCUR
DCL.

ACRE
Bl

ACRE
ACRE
ACRE
ACRE

TEXAS HIGH PLAINS 1
AND RETURNS PLR ACRE
PRICE GR

COST/UNIT QUANTITY

BISTES
0.30

7.00
30.80
4.00
2.50
0.08
2.50
3.33
137
11.64
2415
2.75
0.10

12.00
0.15

3.68
425
19.20
5040

REGIHN

37. On
150.00

1.25
1.00
0.50
1.20
90.00
1.00
l.00
1.00
1.00
3.38
240
93512 2

L.00C
37.00

L. 00
1.00
1.00
1.00

VALUF
CAST

138 <75
—-45,00
$ 183.75

§+75
30.80
2.00
2.50
7.20
2.50
3.33
7.37
11.64
9.30

64+ 60

—— 2232
$ opeal

$
12.00

APl )
$ . LTa5S

$ 114.864
$ 68.89

¢
3.68
4.25
19.20
~-2C240

$  f7.53
$ 192.39

$ -8.64

LAND CHARGE BASED ON $60 LESS 50 % OF IRRIGATION FIXED COSTS,

COUNTY _Q ENTFRPRISF 16 Q0 REGION Q1 IRIG. LEVEL 3 LANC CLASS Q MGMT. CODE
QYSTEM M PRIGE VECT S

Q

FQUIP,

PROJECTED,

CeMps _0

THE TEX1 INPUT CARDS STORFED WITH THIS BUDGET ARE AS FOLLOWS:

MACH. COMP., _]1 IRIG.

ANNUAL CAPITAL MONTH 5
REXS0 0D 50.400 1.000
END¥x 0 0 0.0 Q. N

1976

2



AHFAT, FURRCW IRRIGATED,
ESTIMATFD cposTs

i

TEXAS HIGH pLA
AND RETURNS PER ACRE

TYPICAL MANAGEMENT

INS 1 REGION

- . -._.___-..._._..._...._—.—.....-—-—--.-—-——-—-..-.-_...._.....__—.---.———-——.-—-...-..-..—._._.-.-_._—-____.-....-__.__._._

TANDEM DI Sc
PICKUP
TANDFEM DT SC
PICKUP
CHISFL
FERT.APPL [,RENTD
TANDEM DI SC
LISTFR g~R
ROD WEEDER
GRAIN DRILL
PICKUP
PICKUP
PICKyP
PICKUP
PICKUP
PICKUP

TOTALS

1,47
10
lv47
10
1,37
5,86
3,47
1,65
3+55
3,51
10
10
10
10
10
10

LAND CHARGE RASED ON

BUDGET IDENTIFICATI ON NUMBFR——-

ANNUAL CAPT TAL MON TH

5

TIMES
DATF  QOVER
JUNE 1.00
JUNE 0,10
JULY 4.00
JULY 0.10
AUG 1.C0
AUG 1.00
AUG 1.00
AUG 1.00
AUG 1.00
AlG 1.00
AUG 0.10
afear 0.10
DEC 0.10
FEB 0410
APR 0.10
MAY 0.10

$60 LESS 50

16

LABOR
HCURS

U.239
0.125
0.956
0.125
0.290
0.097
0.239
0.146
J.146
0,269
0.125
0.125
0.125
0.125
Qiselidh
-02125

3.382

FUEL,DIL )
MACHI NF LUB.yREP,
HMAU RS

0.159 0.89
0.100 D.34
0.637 3.56
0.100 Ne34
0.193 1.04
0.064 Nalb
0.159 0.67
0.098 0.53
0.098 J.38
0.179 0.79
0.100 0«34
0.100 O.34
0.100 0.34
0.100 0«34
0.100 Ne 34
-02100  _Q.34%
2.388 10.70

FIXFD
COSTS

0.69
0.20
2.76
0.20
0.72
0.07
0.59
0.37
0.26
0.85
0.20
0.20
0.20
0.20
0.20
-0.20

7.93

Z OF IRRIGATION FIXED COSTS,
PROJECTED,

001302

110 0

1976



— R

WATATy FUPRCW TRRIGATFD,

ESTIMATED CNSTS AND

TEXAS

HIGH
RETURNS

HIGH LEVEL MANAGEMENT

Ll
WHEAT
GRAZI NG

TOTAL
2. VARIABRLF CNSTS
PREHARVEST
SEED
FERT{ 150-40-0)
HERBIC INE
INSECTICIDE
HATL TNSURANCE
INSECT. APPLI.
MACHI NERY
TRACTORS
IRRIGATION MACHINFRY
LABCOR( TRACTOR & MACHINERY)
LABOR(TRRIGATION)
INTFREST CN QP. CAP,
SUBTOTAL , PRE-HARVEST

HARVEST CNSTS
CUSTOM COMRINE
CUSTNM HAUL

SURTOTAL, HARVEST

TOTAL VARIABLE COST

3. INCOME ARNVE VARIABLE CNSTS

G4 EILXEDNERSTES
MACHINERY
TRACTORS
IRRIGATION MACHINERY
LAND (NET RENT)
FOTAL FUXED. COSTS

S« IOTAL “COSTS

6« NET RETURNS

UNIT

GROSS RECEIPTS FROM PRODUCTICN

AU.
LBS.

Rl

ACRE
LBS.
ACRE
DDL.
ACRE
ACRE
ACRE
ACRE
HOUR
HOUR
NDOL .

ACRF
BU.

ACRE
ACRE
ACRE
ACRE

LAND CHARGE BASFD ON $60 LESS 50 % OF

COUNTY

=0 ENTERPRISE 76_0 REGIGN Q1 IRIG. LEVEL 4 LAND CLASS Q MGMT.

PLAINS 1 PCGTON
PR ACRE
PRICF 0OR VALUE 0OR
COST/UNIT QUANTITY COST
L
3.75 50.00 137.50
0.30 250.00 L 75200
$ 262.50
b
75600 1«50 10.50
38.80 1.00 38.30
4 .00 0«50 2.00
25715 1.00 2.75
0.08 110.00 8 .80
2.50 1.00 2. 50
3s12 1.00 3.12
4,46 1.00 4o 46
15.52 1.00 15.52
24515 2467 Ta 33
24505 3.20 8 .80
0.10 60.93 BT
3 Ll oy
3
12.00 1.00 12.00
N.15 50.00 o)
$ 19.50
LA s o e b
$M130 3R
$
3.00 1.00 3.00
2.66 1.00 2 .66
25.60 1.00 25. 60
47.20 1.00 a5 ls20
$ 78.46
$ 208.63
$ - loa oy

IRRIGATION FIXED COSTS,

PROJECTED, 1976

MACH. COMP. _1 IRIG. SYSTFM ] PRICE VECT. Q0 FQUIP. COMP, _Q

ANNUAL CAPITAL MONTH 5

THE TEX1 INPUT CARDS STORED WITH THIS BUDGET ARE AS FOLLOWS:

REIXS0N 0O
END¥* 0 (O

47,200
0.0

1.000
0. N

CODE 1



S0

WHEAT, FURRCW TRRIGATED, TEXAS HIGH PLAINS 1 REGION
ESTIMATED COSTS AND RETURNS PFR ACRE
HIGH LFVEL MANAGE MENT

T SUOSEONT ST S S e M e S e T i . e - P - ————— e T ——— D = - ——— —— . ————

BUIBL Iy e TXIED

ITEM TIMES LABOR MACHINE LUB.,REP. COSTS

OPFRATINN NO o DATE OVER HQOURS HOURS PFER ACRE PFR AGPE
TANDFM DISC 3,47 JUNF 100 0.239 0.159 Neb67 0«59
PICKUP 10 JUNE 010 0.125 0.100 De 34 0.20
TANDEM DISC el JULY 10N 0230 ‘0.159 067 0e59
PICKUP L% JULY S0l LD.: U.125 05100 Je 34 0.20
CHISFL 13T ALG l.00 0.290 0.193 1.04 015 74
FERT.APPLI,RENTD 5,86 AUG 100 0.097 0.064 Nel5 0.07
TANDEM DISC 3,47 AYG 1.00 0.239 0.159 0.67 0459
LISTFR 6&=R 1,65 AUG 1.00 0.146 0,098 Ne53 0.37
ROD WFEDER 3,55 AUG L«00 0Oel46 0.098 0.38 0.26
GPRAIN DRILL 3,51 AUG 1.00 0.269 0.179 0.79 0.85
PICKUP 10 AUG Dul0: 0125 0100 D34 0.20
PICKUP O OCT 0el0 0.125 0.100 De34 0.20
PICKUP 10 DEC 0.10 0.125 (.100 0e34 0.2
PICKUP 10 FEB 010 0,125 0,100 0.34 0.20
PICKUP 10 APR D0 0,125 0100 0e 34 0.20
PICKUP 10 MAY  0.10 _Q.125 _Qa100 _0.34% -0a20
TOTALS 2.665 1.910 7.58 5.560

LAND CHARGE BASFD ON $60 LESS 50 % CF TRRIGATION FIXED COSTS,
PROJECTEND, 1976

BUDGET IDENTIFICATION NUMBER=--- 76 001401 110 0
ANNUAL CAPITAL MONTH 5



—h0=

WHFAT, SPRINKLER [RRIGATFD, TEXAS HIGH PLAINS L REGINN
ESTIMATED CNSTS AND RFTIRNS PER ACRF
TYPICAL MANAGEMENT

BRIFCENGR VALIIF OR

UNIT  COST/UNIT QUANTITY COST

l. GROSS RECFIPTS FROM PRONUCTION 3
WHEAT AU 375 37.00 138.75
GRA7Z ING L3S, 0.30 200.00 __60,00
TNTAL $ 198.75

2. VARTIABLE CNSTS

PREHARVEST $
SEED BU. 7.00 1.25 8.75
FERT(130-40-0) ACRE 35.60 1.00 35.60
HERBIC IDE EBS. 4.00 0.59 2.00
INSECTICIDE ACRE 2.75 1.00 2.175
INSFCT. APPLI. ACRE 2.50 1.00 2.50
HAIL INSURANCE noL. 0.08 115.00 9.20
MACHINERY ACRE 3.32 1.00 3,32
TRACTNRS ACRE 3.08 1.00 3.08
IRRIGATION MACHINERY ACRE 29.40 1.00 29 .40
LABOR( TRACTOR & MAGHINERY ) HOU R 2.75 2420 6.05
LABOR (TRR IGATION) HOUR 2.75 2.25 6419
INTEREST CN 0OP. CAP. DOL. 0.10 6097 8 G
SUBTOTAL, PRE-HARVEST $ 114.9%

HARVE ST CNSTS $
CUSTOM COMABINF ACRE 12.00 1.00 12.00
CUSTOM HAUL BU. ND.15 37,00 65
SURTNTAL, HARVEST Sl g T
TOTAL VARIABLFE CAST $ 132.49
3. INCOMF ABOVE VARTABLE COSTS $ 66426

4. FIXED COSTS 5
MACHTNERY ACRE 2.78 1.00 2.78
TRACTORS ACRE 1.79 1.00 1.79
IRPIGATION MACHINERY AC RE 39.30 1.00 39,30
LAND (NET RENT) ACRE 40.35 L=OONS RS alE s
TATAL FIXFD COSTS $ 384.23
5t TOTAL .CDSTS $ 216.71
6. NET RETURNS $ -17.96

LAND CHARGE BRASED ON $60 LESS 50 % 0F IRRIGATION FIXED COSTS,
PROJECTED, 1976

COUNTY _Q ENTERPRISE 76 C REGION Q1 IRIG. LEVEL 4 LAND CLASS Q MGMT. CODE 2
MACH. COMP. _1 TR1G. SYSTEM 7 PRICE VECT. Q EQUIP. COMP. _0
AMNUAL CAPITAL MONTH 5

THE TEX1 INPUT CARDS STNRED WITH THIS BUDGET ARF AS FOLLOWS:
RFIX 0 0 40,350 1.000
END® O © 0.0 D¢



41

WHEAT, SPRINKLFR IRRIGATED, TEXAS HIGH PLAINS 1 REGT N
FSTIMATED COSTS AND RETURNS PFR ACRE
TYPICAL MANAGEMENT

FUFEL,0OIL, FIXED

ITEM TIMES LABOR MACHINE L!1B.sREP., COSTS

OPERAT INON NOY, DATF  OVFR HGOURS HOURS PER ACRF PER ACRF
CHISFL Ly3 % JUNE 1.00 0.298  0.193 1.04 Q.72
PICKUP Lo JUNE = 0«10f 05125 0:]00 0.34 0.20
NFFSET NDISC Loa3e JULY LEOU 0.239 0.159 0.92 0.79
pPICKLUP P e JuULY. S0 LD 0. 125 0,100 0.34 0.20
FERTAPPLI,RENTD 5,86 AUG 1.00 0.097 0.064% 0.15 0.07
GRAIN DRILL 3,51 AUG 100 0.269 0.179 0.79 0.85
PICKUP 10 AUG Q0 050250 (G100 Q.34 0.20
PICKUP EQE SEPT L0100 05125 05100 034 0.20
HERB SPRAVFR 3,61 NOV 00 05181 031 2] De&s7 0.33
PTICKUP 10 NOV 0.l0 0.125 0,100 0.34 0.20
PTICKUP 10 JAN 0.10 0.125 0.100 0«34 0.20
PICKUP 10 MAR O30 BS1YS 10.100 0.34 J.290
PICKLUP ‘ 10 APR 0.10 0.125 0.100 0.34 0. 20
PICKUP 10 MAY  0.10 _0.125 _0.100 _Q.34 -0.20
TOTAL S 2.200 1.517 6.40 4,58

LAND CHARGE BASED ON $60 LFSS 50 ¥ CF IRRIGATION FIXFED COSTS,
PROJECTED, 1976

BUDGET INENTIFICATICN NUMBFR--- 76 001402 170 O
ANNUAL CAPITAL MONTH 5



2=

WHEAT, SPRINKLER IRRIGATED, TEXAS HIGH PLAINS 1 REGION
ESTIMATED CNSTS AND RETURNS PER ACRE
HIGH LEVEL MANAGFEMENT

PRICF GR VALUE 0P

UNIT COST/UNIT QUANTITY COST

l. GRCSS RFCEIPTS FROM PRODUCTICON $
WHEAT RU. 3.75 45.00 168.75
GRAZING RS 0.30 250,00 L (o)
TNTAL $ 243.75

2. VARIABLF CNSTS

PREHARVEST $
SEEN BU . T.00 1.50 1N.50
FERT(160-42-0) ACRE 40 .40 1.00 40440
INSECTICIDE ACRE 28758 1.00 A5
INSFCT. APPLI. ACRE 2.50 1.00 2.50
HATL INSURANCE DOL. 0.08 120.00 9 .50
MACHINERY ACRE 3.34 1.00 i T
TRAGCTORS ACRE 3.53 1.00 3.53
IRRIGATION MACHINERY ACRE 31.36 1.00 3l.36
LABOR (TRACTOR & MAGHINERY) HOUR 2475 2.38 6.55
LABOR{IRRIGATION) . HOUR 275 2.40 6.60
INTEREST CN QP. CAP. NOL. 0.10 65.07 Sl
SUBTOTAL, PRF=HARVEST $ 123.63

HARVE ST CQSTS L3
CUSTOM COMBINE ACRF 12.00 1.00 12.00
CUSTOM HAL BU. 0.15 45.00 R
SURTOTAL, HARVFST £ 18.75
TOTAL VARIARLE CCST $ 142,38
3. INCOME ARNVE VARIABLE COSTS $ 10137

4. FIXED COSTS $
MACHINERY ACRF 2.84 1.00 284
TRACTORS ACRF 20T 1.00 20T
IRRIGATIOIN MACHINERY ACRE 41,92 1.00 41,92
LAND (NET RENT) ACRE 39.04 1.00 __39,04
TOTAL FIXED COSTS , $ 85.87
B TOTAIGOSTS £ DRLDS
6« NFT RETURNS " 15,50

LAND CHARGE RASED ON $60 LESS 50 ¥ OF IRRIGATINN FIXED COSTS,
PROJECTED, 1976

COUNTY _Q ENTFRPRISF 76_Q REGION QL TRIG. LEVEL 4 LAND CLASS Q MGMT. CONE JL
MACH. COMP. _1 TRIG. SYSTEM I PRICE VECY. Q0 FQUIP. COMP. =0
ANNUAL CAPITAL MONTH 5

THE TEX1 INPUT CARDS STORED WITH THIS BUDGET ARE AS FOLLOWS:
RFIX 0 0 39.040 1. 000

BN O 0.0 N.0

DATE PRINTFD: 12/03/75
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WHEAT, SPRINKLER TRRIGATED, TEXAS HIGH PLATNS 1 REGIOM
FSTIMATED CNSTS AND RETURNS PFR ACRF
HIGH LEVEL MANAGE MENT

_..____....__....____-..._.._.___._._..._.____._.._..._..___..__,.___._.........._._.__...__..._......___......_______._....___._

FUEL,0OIL, FIXED

ITEM TIMES LABOR MACHINE LUR.REP. COSTS
OPERAT ION N, DATE OVER HOURS HOURS ~ PER ACRE PER ACRE
CHISFL 1,37 JUNE 1.00 0.290 0.193 l. D4 CaT72
PICKUP L0 SRUNE S0 S 0.125 0.100 0«34 0.20
NBEESET S DIESE 89 - JULY =3260 - il 239 0.159 0.92 0.79
PICKUP L3 SJULY - Sasia po)2s 0. 100 0«34 0.20
FERT LAPPLI,RFNTD 5186 AUG 1.00 0.097 0.064 0.15 0.07
GRAIN DRILL 3,51 AuG 1.00 0.269 0.179 e 70 0.85
PICKUP L0 AuG 0.10 0.125 0.100 0«34 0.20
PICKUP L "IRERY 0210 9L.195 0.100 Je 34 0,20
HERB SPRAYFR 3,61 NOV 2.00 0.362 0.241 0.93 0.66
PICKUP 10 NODV 0«10 0.125 0.100 0.34 0.20
PICKUP 10 JAN 0.10 0.125 0.100 D.34 0.20
PICKUP LO  MAR 0+10 0,125 0.100 D.34 0.20
PICKUP L0 APR 0.10 0125 0.100 Qe 34 0.20
PICkup L0 MAY 04,10 _0.125 0.dn0 -Qs3% -0220
TAOTALS G TR [ e 6«87 4.91

LAND CHARGE RASFD ON $60 LESS 50 £ OF TRRIGATION EIXEDI CASTS,
PROJECTED, 1976

BUDGET IDENTIFICATION NUMBER--- 76 001401 170 0O
ANNUAL CAPITAL MOMTH 5



